

**FOR DISTRIBUTION AT THE
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
APRIL 5, 2022**

AGENDA NO. 2022-156

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH JANET S. WILLIAMS, TO PROVIDE SERVICES AS PROGRAM MANAGER REQUIRED BY A GRANT FROM THE CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE – AMERICORPS - FOR THE YOUTH INITIATIVES PROGRAM GRANT No. FCSAY06273 FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$26,000.00 FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022, FOR THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AGENDA NO. 2022-157

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT NO. 21-SR-0008 FOR SOUTH TOWN CONSTRUCTION AND BONE TRAINING CENTER UTILIZING THE CITY'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$400,000.00 FOR THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AGENDA NO. 2022-158

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING BRIAN MCFADDEN TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA NO. 2022-159

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING TERRY SCHIERHOLZ TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA NO. 2022-160

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING LESLIE SGRO TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA NO. 2022-161

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING JOE AIELLO TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA NO. 2022-162

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 91, SECTION 91.01 OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO ANIMAL DISTURBANCE

AGENDA NO. 2022-163

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 80, SECTION 80.08(a)(b)(c) AND SECTION 82.02(a)(1) OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO PEDESTRIANS ON ROADWAYS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH JANET S. WILLIAMS, TO PROVIDE SERVICES AS PROGRAM MANAGER REQUIRED BY A GRANT FROM THE CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE - AMERICORPS - FOR THE YOUTH INITIATIVES PROGRAM GRANT No. FCSAY06273 FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$26,000.00 FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022, FOR THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Planning and Economic Development, by companion ordinance, has accepted the "Youth Initiatives Program Grant No. FCSAY06273 from the Corporation for National and Community Service - Americorps; and

WHEREAS, provisions of the grant require that grant funds be used for a Program Manager; and

WHEREAS, Janet S. Williams is qualified by experience, knowledge and training and is ready, willing and able to provide these services to the City; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to enter into an agreement with Janet S. Williams to provide services as a Program Manager from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022, for an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Purchasing Agent has made a determination that this agreement is exempt from the provisions of the City Purchasing Code requiring sealed competitive bidding pursuant to the exceptions contained in Section 38.42 pertaining to Professional Services; and

WHEREAS, a copy of the Agreement shall be located in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby authorizes the execution of an agreement with Janet S. Williams, to provide services as a Program Manager required by the Youth Initiatives Program Grant No. FCSAY06273 from the Corporation for National and Community Service - Americorps from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022, for an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00. The Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the City of Springfield.

Section 2: That the Office of Budget and Management is hereby authorized to pay Janet S. Williams a total amount not to exceed \$26,000.00 from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022, from an account number 001-111-DEVL-AMER-1218.

Section 3: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and recording by the City Clerk.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

/  _____
Office of Corporation Counsel / Date



OFFICE OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

MEMORANDUM

TO: Aaron Horath – OPED
FROM: Amanda Long – Central Purchasing
DATE: April 4, 2022
SUBJECT: Professional Services Determination

I have reviewed the Ordinance Fact Sheet for Janet Williams for a contractual service agreement to provide services as Program Manager required by the State of Illinois Department of Human Services for the Youth Economic Opportunities in an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00.

Based on the information provided, I have determined that this vendor possesses a degree of professional skill and expertise in the required area. Pursuant to Section 38.42 of the City Purchasing Code, this purchase is exempt from the City's requirements for Sealed Competitive Bids.

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of April __, 2022, by and between the **CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS**, a municipal corporation (the "City"), and **JAN WILLIAMS** ("Contractor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City desires to obtain contractual services of Contractor for work within the City of Office of Economic Development as AmeriCorps Grant Program Manager; and

WHEREAS, the City's Purchasing Agent has made a determination that this contract is exempt from the provisions of the City Purchasing Code requiring sealed competitive bidding pursuant to the exceptions contained in Section 38.42 pertaining to Professional Services; and

WHEREAS, Contractor possesses the necessary experience, qualifications, and expertise to provide the Services, as defined below, and is ready, willing and able to provide the Services to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforesaid premises and the mutual promises, covenants and undertakings hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION I Scope of Services

Contractor, in cooperation with the Director of Planning and Economic Development ("Director") shall be responsible for the duties and act as Americorps Grant Program manager. Contractor may also perform other duties as assigned by the Mayor or Director. Contractor will provide the services at times mutually agreed to between Contractor and the Mayor of the City of Springfield or his Designee. All Services will be provided at the City of Office of Economic Development, Municipal Center East, 800 East Monroe Street, Springfield, Illinois, or at an alternative location designated by the Mayor of the City of Springfield.

SECTION II Term

This Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2022, and shall continue until December 31, 2022. Notwithstanding the foregoing, any provision of this Agreement that imposes or contemplates continuing obligations on Contractor will survive the expiration or termination of this Agreement irrespective of whether this statement is repeated. Either party may terminate this agreement upon five (5) days written notice.

SECTION III Contract Price

The City shall pay Contractor a total of Twenty-six Thousand Dollars (\$26,000.00) during the contract period for the Services. For convenience only, the City shall pay Contractor monthly during the contract term. The contract amount shall be split and paid out evenly over the months of the contract term. This Agreement does not authorize an expenditure of City funds in excess of \$26,000 unless the City Council or Director of Office of Budget and Management, as required by the 1988 City of Springfield Code of Ordinances, as amended, specifically approves an additional expenditure. Contractor agrees and

2022-156

acknowledges that absent such prior approval he proceeds at his own risk with no guarantee of payment if the amount billed to the City exceeds the amount authorized by the City Council or Director as required.

It is expressly understood by Contractor that he shall be responsible for payment of all expenses incidental to the performance of the Services including but not limited to travel and cellular phone expenses. Contractor shall obtain and keep in full force, and at his expense, those occupational licenses, if any, necessary to perform the Services and shall otherwise meet all local, state and federal requirements, including payment of all fees and taxes required to perform such Services. Contractor shall also be responsible for payment of all employment taxes for Contractor and his employees, if any, under the law, and the City shall not withhold from Contractor's fees any amount for federal or state income taxes, FICA, or any other employment taxes or legal deductions, all of which Contractor agrees are Contractor's sole responsibility. The City shall not make premium payments or contributions for any worker's compensation or unemployment compensation benefits for Contractor or his employees, if any, payment of which shall be Contractor's sole responsibility. Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City for his failure to pay any such employment taxes, premium payments or contributions under this Agreement and all prior contractual services agreements between City and Contractor. This paragraph shall survive expiration or termination of this Agreement.

SECTION IV Compliance with Law

Contractor shall comply with all applicable local, state, and federal laws and regulations while performing the Services.

SECTION V Relationship

The performance of Contractor's services hereunder shall be in the capacity of an independent contractor and not an officer, agent, partner, or employee of, or joint venturer with, the City. Contractor and his employees, if any, shall not be deemed and shall not hold themselves out to be the City's employees, agents, or servants. Contractor shall have no right, power, or authority to create any contract or obligation on behalf of, or binding upon, the City without the City's prior written consent.

The City shall not have and shall not exercise primary control or discretion over the manner or methods by which Contractor performs his duties under this Agreement; however, Contractor agrees to perform the services at all times in accordance with the standards and practices established by the City, and Contractor agrees to comply with all federal, state and local laws, codes, and regulations.

Contractor hereby acknowledges that he: (i) has no personal or financial interest in the Services other than the fee he is to receive under this Agreement; (ii) shall not acquire any such interest, direct or indirect, which would conflict in any manner with the performance of the Services; and (iii) does not and will not employ or engage any person with a personal or financial interest in any part of the Services.

It is further understood by the parties that Contractor and his employees, if any, are not "employees" of the City within the meaning of the Illinois Municipal Retirement System requirements.

It is also understood by the parties that Contractor and her employees, if any, are not "employees" of the City within the meaning of Chapter 36 of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, pertaining to "Employment Policies" and such policies and benefits thereunder do not pertain to Contractor or his employees, if any.

SECTION VI

2022-156

Records

Contractor agrees to keep and maintain proper books of record and supporting documentation to verify the compensation received and the fulfillment of all applicable requirements herein. These books and documents shall be available at all reasonable times for examination by the City with respect to the Services.

SECTION VII Ownership and Confidentiality of Documents

All documents, reports, data and other material collected or prepared by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement, both originals and copies, shall be the property of the City. All such documents, reports and materials collected or prepared by Contractor, including any as may have been furnished to Contractor by the City or any member thereof, shall be confidential and shall not be used by Contractor or made available to any other entity or person except upon the prior written consent of the City or except as may be necessary to perform the Services or as required under the law.

SECTION VIII Applicable Law

This Agreement shall in all respects be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois. The parties voluntarily and freely submit to a court of competent jurisdiction in Sangamon County, Illinois, should any dispute arise between the City and Contractor. By execution and delivery of this Agreement, each of the parties knowingly, voluntarily and irrevocably: (i) waives any right to trial by jury; (ii) agrees that any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be decided by court trial without a jury; and (iii) agrees that the other party to this Agreement may file an original counterpart or a copy of this Section with any court as written evidence of the consents, waivers and agreements of the parties set forth in this Section.

SECTION IX Notices

All correspondence and notices required or contemplated by this Agreement shall be delivered to the respective parties at the addresses set forth below and are deemed submitted three (3) days after their deposit in the United States mail, postage prepaid.

If to City:

City of Springfield
Mayor
800 E. Monroe Street
Springfield, Illinois 62701

If to Contractor:

Jan Williams
1027 Hoecheater Rd.
Springfield, IL 62712

SECTION X Miscellaneous

1. This Agreement is not intended to benefit any third party.
2. The City expressly reserves the right to engage the services of any other contractor at all times.
3. This Agreement shall not be assigned by either party without the prior written consent of the other party. No part of the Services shall be subcontracted without written approval of the City.

4. It is understood and agreed that neither party to this agreement shall be liable for any negligent or wrongful acts, either of commission or omission, chargeable to the other, unless such liability is imposed by law.

5. Time is of the essence of this Agreement.

6. No waiver by the City at any time of the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be deemed or construed as a waiver at any time thereafter of the same or other terms or conditions or of any timely performance of such terms and conditions.

7. Contractor certifies that he: (i) is not barred from bidding on any contract offered for bid by the State of Illinois or any unit of local government as a result of a conviction for violating Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code; (ii) is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue; (iii) provides, and will continue to provide, a drug free workplace in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act, 30 ILCS 580/1, *et seq.*; and (iv) will comply with the nondiscrimination provisions of all applicable laws, including Chapter 93 of the 1988 City of the City Code of Ordinances, as amended.

SECTION XI Entire Agreement

No amendment, alteration, modification or addition to this Agreement shall be valid or binding unless expressed in writing and signed by the party or parties to be bound by such change. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto regarding the subject matter hereof, and supersedes any and all prior agreements, understandings, representations and discussions between the parties.

Any provision of this Agreement held to be unenforceable for any reason shall be deemed void and all remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this Agreement on the date first written above.

JAN WILLIAMS

**CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, a
municipal corporation,**

Jan Williams

By: _____
Mayor James O. Langfelder

2022-156

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

ORD. REQUEST FORM NO: OPED 746
DATE OF 1ST READING: 04/05/22OFFICE REQUESTING: PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTCONTACT PERSON: Aaron Horath, Fiscal Officer
PHONE NUMBER: (217) 789-2377 ext. 5471EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.TYPE OF ORDINANCE: Contractual Service Agreement FISCAL IMPACT: \$26,000.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

An ordinance authorizing execution of an agreement with Janet S. Williams, to provide services as Program Manager required by the state of Illinois Department of Human Services grant no. FCSAY06273 for the Youth Economic Opportunities Initiative for an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00 for the Office of Planning and Economic Development.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

Ord. 108-03-22

Contract

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAME: Janet S Williams

VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM: 01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☒CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$26,000.00

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order # _____

Additional Amount _____

Method of Purchase (check one)

☐ Low Bid☐ Other: _____☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs☒ Exception: Professional Services☐ Low Evaluated BidCode Provision: Section 38.38

Previous Ord #'s _____

Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☒Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☒ Yes ☐

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1					
2					
3					
4					

EXPENDITURE

Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1	001	111	DEVL	1218	\$ 26,000.00
2			AMER		
3					
4					

COMMENTS

\$26,000.00 contract for Janet S Williams to provide services as Program Manager for State of Illinois Department of Human Services Grant No. FCSAY06273.

Period of performance: January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2022.

\$26,000.00 expenditure for OPED.

FUNDS CHECK BY: _____

Date: _____

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE _____

Date: 3/30/2022

CITY PURCHASING AGENT: _____

Date: 3/23/22

Date: 3/31/2022

SIGN OFF: _____

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT NO. 21-SR-0008 FOR SOUTH TOWN CONSTRUCTION AND BONE TRAINING CENTER UTILIZING THE CITY'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$400,000.00 FOR THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Springfield, Office of Planning and Economic Development, to enter into Subrecipient Agreement No. 21-SR-0008 for South Town Construction and Bone Training Center utilizing the City's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in an amount not to exceed \$400,000.00 for COVID-19 Housing Redevelopment for the rehabilitation of three dilapidated housing units located on the east side of Springfield and job training for approximately twenty individuals; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Planning and Economic Development has determined that the project described in Subrecipient Agreement No. 21-SR-0008 involves appropriate expenditures of CDBG funds pursuant to 24 CFR 570.201(c), CDBG Administration; and meets HUD's broad national objective of benefiting limited clientele, generally presumed by HUD to be principally low- and moderate-income persons under 24 CFR 570.208(a)(2)(i)(A); and

WHEREAS, the proposed Subrecipient Agreement shall be located in the Office of the City Clerk and identified by Grant No. 21-SR-0008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the proposed Subrecipient Agreement for Grant No. 21-SR-0008 For South Town Construction and Bone Training Center utilizing the City's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in an amount not to exceed \$400,000.00 for COVID-19 Housing Redevelopment for the rehabilitation of three dilapidated housing units located on the east side of Springfield and job training for approximately twenty individuals.

Section 2: That the Office of Budget and Management is hereby authorized and directed to make payment to For South Town Construction Training Center and BONE Training Center LLC for a total amount not to exceed \$400,000.00 pursuant to the terms and conditions of Subrecipient Agreement No. 21-SR-0008 from expenditure account 050-111-DEVL-CDCV-2110.

Section 3: That the City Council hereby authorizes a supplemental appropriation for the Office of Planning and Economic Development in the amount of \$400,000.00.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

ATTEST: _____

City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Mayor James O. Langfelder

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

2022-157

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

ORD. REQUEST FORM NO: OPED 747

DATE OF 1ST READING: 04/01/22

OFFICE REQUESTING: PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CONTACT PERSON: Krista Kolis

PHONE NUMBER: (217) 789-2377

EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.

TYPE OF ORDINANCE: FISCAL IMPACT: \$400,000.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

Ordinance to authorize the execution of FY19 CDBG Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Cares Act funds for subrecipient agreement 21-SR-0008 for \$400,000 for Southtown Construction and BONE training Institute LLC for CDBG/CV 3 substantial amendment projects for COVID-19 Housing Redevelopment for the rehabilitation of 3 dilapidated housing units located on the East side and Job Training for to provide Multi Craft Core (MC3) training for approximately ~20 individuals. Grant activities will start on 5/01/22 through 4/30/2023 for the Office of Planning and Economic Development.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CDBG CV 3 Substantial Amendment

Cost Estimates

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAME: Southtown Training Center and BONE Training Center LLC VENDOR NO:

CONTRACT TERM: Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$400,000.00

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order #

Additional Amount

Method of Purchase (check one)

☐ Low Bid☐ Other:☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs☐ Exception:☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision:

Previous Ord #'s

Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☒ Yes ☐Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☒ Yes ☐

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1					
2					
3					
4					

EXPENDITURE

Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1	050	111	DEVL	CDCV	2110
2					
3					
4					

COMMENTS

Ordinance to authorize the execution of FY19 CDBG Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Cares Act funds for subrecipient agreement 21-SR-0008 for \$400,000 for Southtown Construction and BONE training Institute LLC for CDBG/CV 3 substantial amendment projects for COVID-19 Housing Redevelopment for the rehabilitation of 3 dilapidated housing units located on the East side and Job Training for to provide Multi Craft Core (MC3) training for approximately ~20 individuals. Grant activities will start on 5/01/22

FUNDS CHECK BY:

Date:

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

Date:

CITY PURCHASING AGENT:

Date:

SIGN OFF:

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

**AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING BRIAN MCFADDEN TO THE
SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, the mayor, with the advice and consent of the City Council, shall appoint members to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for three year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, one member shall be designated by the Sangamon County Board; and

WHEREAS, Mayor James O. Langfelder desires to appoint Brian McFadden to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission as designated by the Sangamon County Board for a three year term.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:**

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Brian McFadden to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for a three year term.

Section 2: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and recording by the City Clerk.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

/ 
Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO:

DATE OF 1ST READING: 4/5/22OFFICE REQUESTING: MAYOR LANGFELDERCONTACT PERSON KATHLEEN ALCORNPHONE NUMBER: 789-2200EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.TYPE OF ORDINANCE: APPOINTMENT TO COMMISSION FISCAL IMPACT: \$0.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT BRIAN MCFADDEN TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAI _____ VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM _____ CONTRACT # _____ Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐CONTRACT AMOUNT

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order #

Additional Amount

Method of Purchase (check one)

☐ Low Bid ☐ Other: _____ Previous Ord #'s _____
☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs ☐ Exception: _____ Is Purchasing Agent approval required No ☐ Yes ☐
☐ Low Evaluated Bid Code Provision _____ Is Purchasing Agent approval attached No ☐ Yes ☐

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY:	Date:
DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	Date:
CITY PURCHASING AGENT:	Date:

COMMENTS

PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.500(a)(b)(c) OF THE 1988 CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT BRIAN MCFADDEN WHOM WILL FULFILL THE SANGAMON COUNTY BOARD REPRESENTATIVE REQUIREMENT, TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. THIS WILL BE FOR A THREE YEAR TERM. FIRST APPOINTMENT.

SIGN OFF:

Springfield

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

2022-158

Add 4/5/22 cc

**AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING TERRY SCHIERHOLZ TO THE
SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, the mayor, with the advice and consent of the City Council, shall appoint members to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for three year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, one member shall be designated by the Sangamon County Water Reclamation District Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Mayor James O. Langfelder desires to appoint Terry Schierholz to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission as designated by the Sangamon County Water Reclamation District for a three year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Terry Schierholz to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for a three year term.

Section 2: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and recording by the City Clerk.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

/ 
Office of Corporation Counsel / Date



SANGAMON COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT

February 20, 2022

3000 North Eighth Street
Springfield, Illinois 62707
217-528-0491 TEL
217-528-0497 FAX
www.scwrd.org

Board of Trustees

Richard T. Ciotti
President

Jim M. Reinhart
Vice President

Drinda OConnor
Clerk

John Hearn
Trustee

Terry Schierholz
Trustee

Paul Ed Vehovic
Treasurer

Bruce Stratton
Attorney

Justin Reichert
Human Resources Officer

Gregg Humphrey PE PLS
Executive Director

Jason Jacobs PE
District Engineer

John Higginbotham PE PLS
Assistant District Engineer



MEMBER
Illinois Association of
Wastewater Agencies

Honorable James O. Langfelder, Mayor
City of Springfield
Municipal Center East
7th @ Monroe
Springfield, IL 62701

Re: EDC Member Designation

Dear Mayor Langfelder:

At its January Board Meeting the Board of Trustees of the Sangamon County Water Reclamation District designated Trustee Terry Schierholz to be the District's representative to the City of Springfield's Economic Development Commission.

Mr. Schierholz's contact information is as follows:

Mr. Terry Schierholz
10 Sunnyside Drive
Springfield, IL 62702

(217) 494-9102 Mobile
tschierholz@me.com

Please let us know if there is anything else you need in regard to this matter

**SANGAMON COUNTY WATER
RECLAMATION DISTRICT**

Gregg S. Humphrey PE, PLS
Executive Director

Cc: Terry Schierholz

2022-159

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO:

DATE OF 1ST READING: 4/5/22OFFICE REQUESTING: MAYOR LANGFELDERCONTACT PERSON KATHLEEN ALCORNPHONE NUMBER: 789-2200EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.TYPE OF ORDINANCE: APPOINTMENT TO COMMISSION FISCAL IMPACT: \$0.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT TERRY SCHIERHOLZ TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAI _____

VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM _____

CONTRACT # _____

Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT _____

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order # _____

Additional Amount _____

Method of Purchase (check one)

Previous Ord #'s _____

☐ Low Bid☐ Other: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs ☐ Exception: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision _____

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY: _____

Date: _____

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE _____

Date: _____

CITY PURCHASING AGENT: _____

Date: _____

COMMENTS

PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.500(a)(b)(c) OF THE 1988 CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT TERRY SCHIERHOLZ WHOM WILL FULFILL THE SANGMON COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE REQUIREMENT, TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. THIS WILL BE FOR A THREE YEAR TERM. FIRST TIME APPOINTMENT.

SIGN OFF: _____

Springfield

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

G:\B&C FACT SHEETS\SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV COMM\Appt ECDC - Terry Schierholz Sang Co Water Reclamation Dist Rep\Appt ECDC - Terry Schierholz Sang Co Water Reclamation Dist Rep

The information supplied on this form is not confidential information.

Revised 5/26/04

2022-159

Add 4/5/22 LC

2022-160

**AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING LESLIE SGRO TO THE SPRINGFIELD
ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, the mayor, with the advice and consent of the City Council, shall appoint members to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for three year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, one member shall be designated by the Springfield Park Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Mayor James O. Langfelder desires to appoint Leslie Sgro to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission as designated by the Springfield Park Board of Trustees for a three year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Leslie Sgro to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for a three year term.

Section 2: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and recording by the City Clerk.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

2022-160

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO:

DATE OF 1ST READING:

4/5/22

OFFICE REQUESTING: MAYOR LANGFELDER

CONTACT PERSON KATHLEEN ALCORN

PHONE NUMBER: 789-2200

EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.

TYPE OF ORDINANCE: APPOINTMENT TO COMMISSION FISCAL IMPACT: \$0.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT LESLIE SGRO TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAI

VENDOR NO:

CONTRACT TERM

CONTRACT #

Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order #

Additional Amount

Method of Purchase (check one)

☐ Low Bid☐ Other:

Previous Ord #'s

Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs☐ Exception:Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY:

Date:

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

Date:

CITY PURCHASING AGENT:

Date:

COMMENTS

PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.500(a)(b)(c) OF THE 1988 CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT LESLIE SGRO WHOM WILL FULFILL THE SPRINGFIELD PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES REPRESENTATIVE REQUIREMENT, TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. THIS WILL BE FOR A THREE YEAR TERM. FIRST APPOINTMENT.

SIGN OFF:

Springfield

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

G:\B&C FACT SHEETS\SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV COMMAppt ECDC - Leslie Sgro Spfld Pk Dist Bd of TrusteesAppr ECDC - Leslie Sgro Spfld Pk Dist Bd of Trustees

The information supplied on this form is not confidential information.

Revised 5/26/04

2022-160

ADD 4/5/22 CC
2022-11A

**AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING JOE AIELLO TO THE SPRINGFIELD
ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, the mayor, with the advice and consent of the City Council, shall appoint members to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for three year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33.500(a)(b)(c) of the 1988 City Code of Ordinances, as amended, one member shall be designated by the Sangamon County Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Mayor James O. Langfelder desires to appoint Joe Aiello to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission as designated by the Sangamon County Board of Trustees for a three year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves the appointment of Joe Aiello to the Springfield Economic and Community Development Commission for a three year term.

Section 2: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and recording by the City Clerk.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by: Mayor James O. Langfelder

/ 

Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO:

DATE OF 1ST READING: April 5, 2022OFFICE REQUESTING: MAYOR LANGFELDERCONTACT PERSON KATHLEEN ALCORNPHONE NUMBER: 789-2200EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.
TYPE OF ORDINANCE: APPOINTMENT TO COMMISSION FISCAL IMPACT: \$0.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT JOE AIELLO TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAME: _____

VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM: _____

CONTRACT # _____

Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT: _____

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order # _____

Additional Amount _____

Method of Purchase (check one)

Previous Ord #'s _____

☐ Low Bid☐ Other: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs ☐ Exception: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision _____

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY: _____

Date: _____

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE: _____

Date: _____

CITY PURCHASING AGENT: _____

Date: _____

COMMENTS

PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.500(a)(b)(c) OF THE 1988 CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, THIS ORDINANCE IS TO APPOINT JOE AIELLO WHOM WILL FULFILL THE CAPITAL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REPRESENTATIVE REQUIREMENT, TO THE SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. THIS WILL BE FOR A THREE YEAR TERM. FIRST APPOINTMENT.

SIGN OFF: _____

Springfield

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

G:\B&C FACT SHEETS\SPRINGFIELD ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV COMM\Appt ECDC - Joe Aiello Capital Township Board of Trustees Rep\Appt ECDC - Joe Aiello Capital Township

The information supplied on this form is not confidential information.

Revised 5/26/04

2022 - 161

Add 4/5/22 CC

2022-162

**AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 91, SECTION 91.01 OF THE
1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED,
PERTAINING TO ANIMAL DISTURBANCE**

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to amend Chapter 91, Section 91.01 of The 1988 City of Springfield Code Of Ordinances, as amended, pertaining to the animal disturbance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby amends Chapter 91, Section 91.01 of The 1988 City of Springfield Code Of Ordinances, as amended, pertaining to animal disturbance as shown on attached Exhibit "A".

Section 2: That the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this ordinance in pamphlet form.

Section 3: That this ordinance shall become effective after its passage, recording and publication in pamphlet form.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____

City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

Requested by: Alderman DiCenso

2022-162

EXHIBIT A

§ 91.01. Definitions.

Disturbance. A disturbance caused by an animal, that is distressing or loud or unusual in nature and disturbs the peace or quiet of any place, neighborhood, family or persons in the city, that lasts longer than ~~15~~ 10 minutes, and is documented by law enforcement or animal control.

2022-162

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO: _____

DATE OF 1ST READING: _____

April 5, 2022

OFFICE REQUESTING: Alderman DiCenso

CONTACT PERSON: _____

PHONE NUMBER: 789-2200EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.TYPE OF ORDINANCE: Code Change

FISCAL IMPACT: _____

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 91, SECTION 91.01 OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO ANIMAL DISTURBANCE

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAME: _____

VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM: _____

CONTRACT # _____

Change in Scope

Yes ☐No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT: _____

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order # _____

Additional Amount _____

Method of Purchase (check one)

Previous Ord #'s _____

☐ Low Bid☐ Other: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs☐ Exception: _____Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☐ Yes ☐☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision: _____

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY: _____

Date: _____

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE _____

Date: _____

CITY PURCHASING AGENT: _____

Date: _____

COMMENTS

Section 91.01 allows 15 minutes before declaring a disturbance by animals to be a violation of Chapter 91. Alderwoman DiCenso is requesting the time be changed from 15 minutes to 10 minutes.

SIGN OFF: _____

(Director of OBM)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 80, SECTION 80.08(a)(b)(c) AND SECTION 82.02(a)(1) OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO PEDESTRIANS ON ROADWAYS

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield is a home rule unit as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the 1970 Illinois Constitution and has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to amend Chapter 80, Section 80.08(a)(b)(c) and Section 82.02(a)(1) of The 1988 City of Springfield Code Of Ordinances, as amended, pertaining to pedestrians on roadways.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby amends Chapter 80, Section 80.08(a)(b)(c) and Section 82.02(a)(1) of The 1988 City of Springfield Code Of Ordinances, as amended, pertaining pedestrians on roadways as shown on attached Exhibit "A".

Section 2: That the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this ordinance in pamphlet form.

Section 3: That this ordinance shall become effective after its passage, recording and publication in pamphlet form.

PASSED: _____, 2022

SIGNED: _____, 2022

RECORDED: _____, 2022

Mayor James O. Langfelder

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk Frank J. Lesko

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Requested by:
Mayor James O. Langfelder

Office of Corporation Counsel / Date

EXHIBIT A

TITLE VII: - TRAFFIC CODE

CHAPTER 80. - PEDESTRIANS RIGHTS AND DUTIES

§ 80.08. - Pedestrians on roadways~~soliciting rides or business.~~

(a) ~~No person shall stand in a highway or roadway for the purpose of soliciting a ride from the driver of any vehicle.~~ No person shall stand or sit upon a highway or roadway, or enter onto a highway or roadway for the purpose of approaching an occupied motor vehicle that is stopped, standing or moving in normal traffic or attempting to stop a motor vehicle in normal traffic except in the case of an emergency.

~~No person shall stand on a highway or roadway for the purpose of soliciting employment or business from the occupant of any vehicle.~~

(b) ~~No person shall stand on a highway or roadway for the purpose of soliciting contributions of any kind from the occupant of any vehicle.~~ For the purposes of this section a highway or roadway shall include any public street, boulevard or median.

(c) It shall not be a violation of this section for a person to approach and enter a public transportation vehicle, a ride-share vehicle or a private vehicle.

§ 82.02. - Penalties for pedestrian, bicycle, skateboard, human-powered vehicle, and parking violations.

(a) In addition to the towing, suspension and impoundment provisions of this Code relating to parking violators, the following penalties will be applicable to the owner or operator who is issued a traffic violation notice for violating any of the provisions listed below, providing the amount listed is paid to the treasurer of the city within 14 days beginning on the first day after the issuance of the notice or as specified below. Payments received by mail shall be credited as paid on the date of postmark.

(1) Pedestrian violations \$ 6 50

(Chapter 80)

ORDINANCE FACT SHEET

REQUEST FORM NO: _____

DATE OF 1ST READING: 4/5/22

OFFICE REQUESTING: Mayor Langfelder

CONTACT PERSON: _____

PHONE NUMBER: 789-2200

EMERGENCY PASSAGE: No ☒ Yes ☐ If yes, explain justification.

TYPE OF ORDINANCE: _____ CODE _____ FISCAL IMPACT: \$0.00

(If amending a previous ordinance, please attach a copy of the previous ordinance)

SUGGESTED TITLE:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 80, SECTION 80.08(a)(b)(c) AND SECTION 82.02(a)(1) OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO PEDESTRIANS ON ROADWAYS

Please list supporting documentation (i.e., contract, agreement, change order, bid book, etc.)

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR NAME: _____

VENDOR NO: _____

CONTRACT TERM: _____ CONTRACT # _____ Change in Scope Yes ☐ No ☐

CONTRACT AMOUNT: _____

(Original amount if change order)

Change Order # _____

Additional Amount _____

Method of Purchase (check one)

Previous Ord #'s _____

☐ Low Bid

☐ Other: _____

Is Purchasing Agent approval required? No ☐ Yes ☐

☐ Low Bid Meeting Specs

☐ Exception: _____

Is Purchasing Agent approval attached? No ☐ Yes ☐

☐ Low Evaluated Bid

Code Provision: _____

Accounting information (if more than four accounts, please attach list)

REVENUE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Source	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

EXPENDITURE

	Fund	Agency	Org	Activity	Object	Amount
1						
2						
3						
4						

FUNDS CHECK BY: _____

Date: _____

DIRECTOR / SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE _____ Date: _____

CITY PURCHASING AGENT: _____ Date: _____

COMMENTS

SIGN OFF: _____

(Mayor's Signature)

(Director of OBM)

S:\Excel\Fact Sheets\Ch 36 Section 36.80Ch 36 Section 36.80

The information supplied on this form is not confidential information.

Revised 5/26/04

2022-163

Add 4/5/22
2022-163